PEER-REVIEWED ARTICLE  bioresources.com
Jin et al. (2016). “Decay resistance, bamboo OSB,” BioResources 11(1), 1541-1553.  1541
Decay Resistance of Bamboo Oriented Strand Board
Pretreated with Copper-based Preservatives
Juwan Jin,a,* Chun Wu,a,b Daochun Qin,c Wanxi Peng,d Wenqiang Sun,a Chenguang Liu,a
Xinhao Cao,a and Xin Niu a
To enhance the decay resistance of bamboo oriented strand board (OSB)
products, the strands were dipped in solutions of alkaline copper quat

(%)
∥ ⊥ ∥ ⊥
Control OSB - Control 6243 e*** 1792 a 62.6 a 16.9 ab 1.81 a 2.6 d
ACQ-treated
type A panels
3.0 ACQ-3A 9215 ab 2257 a 91.9 a 16.9 ab 1.92 a 2.4d
4.0 ACQ-4A 8269 abcd 1542 a 67.4 a 15.7 ab 0.88 a 3.0 dc
5.0 ACQ-5A 6636 de 1664 a 73.5 a 15.0 ab 1.70 a 3.4 bdc
ACQ-treated
type F panels
3.0 ACQ-3F 6985 cde 1607 a 76.4 a 21.4 ab 1.25 a 3.9 abcd
4.0 ACQ-4F 7590 bcde 1645 a 78.2 a 13.8 b 1.54 a 4.0 abcd
5.0 ACQ-5F 5960 e 1876 a 64.2 a 24.1 a 1.65 a 3.4 bdc
CA-treated
type A panels
1.2 CA-1.2A 8966 abc 1946 a 96.0 a 20.7 ab 1.35 a 3.1 bdc
1.7 CA-1.7A 9138 ab 2331 a 68.8 a 20.6 ab 1.97 a 3.7 abcd
2.2 CA-2.2A 8886 abc 2015 a 97.9 a 19.5 ab 1.65 a 2.6 d
CA-treated
type F panels
1.2 CA-1.2F 9668 a 2269 a 92.1 a 19.8 ab 1.64 a 4.7 ab
1.7 CA-1.7F 8964 abc 2300 a 71.4 a 19.4 ab 1.37 a 5.3 a
2.2 CA-2.2F 10260 a 2179 a 85.8 a 20.1 ab 1.37 a 4.5 abc
OSB/3 *   3500 1400 22 11 0.34 15.0
OSB/4 * 4800 1900 30 16 0.50 12.0
* Categories specified in LY/T 1580 (2010).
** MOE, MOR, IB and TS stand for modulus of elasticity, modulus of rupture, internal bond